
RACE  1	 7:50 PM	 ($53000)	 Chantilly	 --   1600m
1	 771150	 Scottish Anthem	 61	 [	 6]	 M Barzalona	 18.3%	 A Fabre	 20.2%
2	 090220	 Dantes (ger)	 60.5	 [	16]	 M Guyon	 17.7%	 C Ferland	 17.2%
3	 484231	 Roberto Mount	 60.5	 [	13]	 M Nobili	 3.3%	 R Collet	 3.7%
4	 306000	 Simons King (ire)	 60.5	 [	 9]	 B Murzabayev	 13.2%	 M F Weissmeier	 9.4%
5	 450710	 Goldino Bello (fr)	 60	 [	11]	 T Piccone	 11.6%	 G Hernon	 8.9%
6	 040043	 Exciting (fr)	 60	 [	 8]	 C Demuro	 14.7%	 D Smaga	 7.0%
7	 762566	 Lupo Nero (fr)	 60	 [	 3]	 S Planque	 10.4%	 M Seror	 10.0%
8	 556505	 Norwegian Sir (fr)	 58.5	 [	 7]	 H Boutin	 11.4%	 C Boutin	 2.7%
9	 344241	 Galord (fr)	 58.5	 [	 4]	 E Hardouin	 7.0%	 Mlle C Fey	 6.1%
10	 932074	 Ashiktash (fr)	 56.5	 [	 1]	 H Journiac	 7.0%	 F Graffard	 15.8%
11	 655804	 Ugotthelook (ire)	 54.5	 [	 5]	 L Roussel	 13.3%	 P&j Brandt	 11.8%
12	 042931	 Carlton Choice	 54	 [	 2]	 F Valle Skar	 9.0%	 M Boutin	 10.7%
13	 832400	 Come Say Hi (fr)	 52.5	 [	12]	 S Maillot	 9.1%	 D Windrif	 3.3%
14	 011076	 Blackbirdfly (ity)	 52	 [	10]	 B Marie	 7.2%	 M Bollack-Badel	 6.6%
15	 411662	 Morsan (ire)	 51.5	 [	15]	 A Crastus	 9.0%	 C Boutin	 2.7%
16	 180706	 Jordan Baker (fr)	 51.5	 [	14]	 T Trullier	 8.5%	 M Boutin	 10.7%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 CHANTILLY 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 9	 Galord (fr)
	 7	 Lupo Nero (fr)
	 6	 Exciting (fr)
	 1	 Scottish Anthem

3	 Roberto Mount	 43%
2	 Dantes (ger)	 42%
5	 Goldino Bello (fr)	 40%
4	 Simons King (ire)	 33%
6	 Exciting (fr)	 17%

Race Preview: Galord (fr) Won recently in mid March at Compiegne, and has a key chance. Lupo 
Nero (fr) Can be a player in this race. Exciting (fr) Has a top-three chance here. Scottish Anthem 
Expect a good run.

RACE  2	 8:25 PM	 ($27000)	 Chantilly	 --   1600m
1	 	 Edmera (ire)	 57	 [	 5]	 L Bails -1.5	 8.7%	 F Graffard	 15.8%
2	 	 Atakama (fr)	 57	 [	 8]	 C Soumillon	 16.5%	 C Laffon-Parias	 15.7%
3	 	 Allee Fortunee (ire)	 57	 [	 7]	 A Pouchin	 11.2%	 S Wattel	 15.4%
4	 	 Chanel Gold (fr)	 57	 [	 1]	 B Murzabayev	 13.2%	 J Carvalho	 8.7%
5	 	 Wild Pansy	 57	 [	 6]	 M Barzalona	 18.3%	 H Pantall	 12.3%
6	 	 Victory Over Life (ire)	 57	 [	 4]	 L Boisseau	 4.7%	 Mlle L Lenglart	 0.0%
7	 	 Tropeira (fr)	 57	 [	 3]	 T Trullier	 8.5%	 N Clement	 13.8%
8	 	 Marcia’s Return (bel)	 57	 [	 2]	 P Cheyer -2.5	 4.7%	 N Lantsoght	 2.9%
9	 	 Elzada (fr)	 57	 [	 9]	 P Bazire	 10.0%	 I Endaltsev	 5.6%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

F
A

S
T

 F
O

R
M

O
R

M
R

M
FFF

O
F

O
F

A
S

F
A

SS
T

S
T

iRACE

	 SELECTIONS 	 CHANTILLY 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 2	 Atakama (fr)
	 5	 Wild Pansy
	 1	 Edmera (ire)
	 4	 Chanel Gold (fr)

Race Preview: Atakama (fr) Le Havre filly out of Best Intent. Wild Pansy Siyouni filly out of Ejtyah. 
Edmera (ire) Kingman filly out of Edelmira. Chanel Gold (fr) Lawman filly out of Coco Sun.

RACE  3	 9:00 PM	 ($27000)	 Chantilly	 --   1600m
1	 	 Cawdor	 58	 [	 5]	 T Piccone	 11.6%	 F Graffard	 15.8%
2	 	 Chicago	 58	 [	 1]	 A Lemaitre	 9.6%	 Mlle J Dupont-fahn	 3.7%
3	 	 Al Farabi (fr)	 58	 [	 7]	 B Murzabayev	 13.2%	 A Fabre	 20.2%
4	 	 Win Un Max (fr)	 58	 [	 4]	 T Trullier	 8.5%	 Mlle C Auvray	 5.0%
5	 	 Wild West (fr)	 58	 [	 3]	 C Soumillon	 16.5%	 M D Sanchez	 14.0%
6	 	 Crackissime (fr)	 58	 [	 2]	 S Pasquier	 9.9%	 A G Botti	 12.4%
7	 	 Stressfree (fr)	 58	 [	 6]	 M Guyon	 17.7%	 C Laffon-Parias	 15.7%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 CHANTILLY 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 7	 Stressfree (fr)
	 3	 Al Farabi (fr)
	 1	 Cawdor
	 6	 Crackissime (fr)

Race Preview: Stressfree (fr) Anodin gelding out of Gwenseb. Al Farabi (fr) Kingman colt out of 
Altyn Orda. Cawdor Invincible Spirit colt out of Delivery. Crackissime (fr) Manduro gelding out of 
Cash For Ever.

RACE  4	 9:35 PM	 ($25000)	 Chantilly	 --   2200m
1	 628	 Vivaiberica (fr)	 59	 [	 6]	 M Barzalona	 18.3%	 E D Monfort	 13.5%
2	 540	 Hialeah (fr)	 59	 [	 8]	 S Pasquier	 9.9%	 F Chappet	 14.2%
3	 917	 Zelina (fr)	 58.5	 [	 9]	 A Lemaitre	 9.6%	 S Cerulis	 8.2%
4	 5574	 Sublime Attraction	 58	 [	 5]	 M Guyon	 17.7%	 F Vermeulen	 11.8%
5	 093640	 Golden Desert (fr)	 57	 [	 7]	 J Pelicier -2.5	 0.0%	 G Bietolini	 10.6%
6	 77	 Kenza Bere (fr)	 57	 [	10]	 G Mosse	 13.8%	 M Delzangles	 11.3%
7	 700084	 Musicana (fr)	 55	 [	 1]	 A Pouchin	 11.2%	 Mlle S Delaroche	 6.3%
8	 006634	 Kanelle Bere (fr)	 55	 [	 3]	 S Ruis	 7.5%	 A Fouassier	 10.2%
9	 558405	 October Chope (fr)	 53	 [	 2]	 E Hardouin	 7.0%	 C Boutin	 2.7%
10	 709559	 Rue Galliera (fr)	 53	 [	11]	 R Mangione	 6.3%	 G Hernon	 8.9%
11	 907763	 Kaleobayane (fr)	 52	 [	 4]	 B Marie	 7.2%	 Mme R Philippon	 3.5%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

F
A

S
T

 F
O

R
M

O
R

M
R

M
FFF

O
F

O
F

A
S

F
A

SS
T

S
T

iRACE

	 SELECTIONS 	 CHANTILLY 	 2200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2200M
	 1	 Vivaiberica (fr)
	 5	 Golden Desert (fr)
	 4	 Sublime Attraction
	 2	 Hialeah (fr)

Race Preview: Vivaiberica (fr) In similar form must have a good chance of winning this. Golden 
Desert (fr) Should be a key player. Sublime Attraction Among the top chances. Hialeah (fr) Today’s 
step up in trip will suit.

RACE  5	 10:10 PM	 ($52000)	 Chantilly	 --   3000m
1	 145148	 Homo Deus (fr)	 58	 [	 4]	 A Crastus	 9.0%	 F R Monfort	 8.6%
2	 420127	 Almacado Gree (fr)	 57	 [	 7]	 C Soumillon	 16.5%	 B Audouin	 17.5%
3	 123122	 Always Welcome (fr)	 57	 [	 6]	 T Bachelot	 14.1%	 L Baudron	 8.7%
4	 431483	 Diamantis (ger)	 57	 [	 1]	 M Seidl	 10.0%	 A Suborics	 11.1%
5	 653131	 Mormona (fr)	 56.5	 [	 5]	 Alex Roussel	 10.1%	 P De Chevigny	 22.0%
6	 330210	 Bukhara (ger)	 56.5	 [	10]	 C Lecoeuvre	 8.6%	 A Wohler	 21.6%
7	 311217	 Flyingbeauty (fr)	 56.5	 [	 9]	 A Pouchin	 11.2%	 S Wattel	 15.4%
8	 116651	 Golden Call (fr)	 56.5	 [	 2]	 M Guyon	 17.7%	 H Pantall	 12.3%
9	 601520	 Diva Donna (fr)	 55.5	 [	 8]	 J Moutard	 9.5%	 J Carayon	 9.4%
10	 0513	 Willamette Valley (ire)	 55	 [	 3]	 M Barzalona	 18.3%	 F Graffard	 15.8%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 CHANTILLY 	 3000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 3000M
	 2	 Almacado Gree (fr)
	 4	 Diamantis (ger)
	 8	 Golden Call (fr)
	 3	 Always Welcome (fr)

6	 Bukhara (ger)	 67%
4	 Diamantis (ger)	 50%
2	 Almacado Gree (fr)	 25%
3	 Always Welcome 	 22%

Race Preview: Almacado Gree (fr) Key chance. Diamantis (ger) Can make his presence felt here. 
Golden Call (fr) Should be competitive in the step up in class. Always Welcome (fr) In the mix.

RACE  6	 10:45 PM	 ($22000)	 Chantilly	 --   1600m
1	 400051	 Baylagan	 60	 [	 7]	 M Nobili	 3.3%	 Mme J Hendriks	 3.6%
2	 072207	 Good Friend (fr)	 60	 [	 9]	 P Bazire	 10.0%	 Mme S Lanslots	 13.0%
3	 835215	 Giantissime	 58.5	 [	14]	 T Piccone	 11.6%	 C Martinon	 5.6%
4	 169731	 Skade (fr)	 57.5	 [	17]	 A Crastus	 9.0%	 C Lecrivain	 9.8%
5	 040839	 Cleostorm	 57	 [	 1]	 C Guitraud	 5.6%	 Y Luyckx	 14.3%
6	 800603	 Hot Summer (fr)	 56.5	 [	10]	 A Pouchin	 11.2%	 Mlle C Auvray	 5.0%
7	 242542	 Got Frost (fr)	 56.5	 [	12]	 C Lecoeuvre	 8.6%	 X L Le Stang	 1.7%
8	 860442	 Blood Chope (fr)	 55.5	 [	15]	 E Hardouin	 7.0%	 C Boutin	 2.7%
9	 070372	 Grisbi	 55.5	 [	 3]	 T Bachelot	 14.1%	 B Mohamed	 10.5%
10	 770000	 Cole Chop (fr)	 55.5	 [	 2]	 A Lemaitre	 9.6%	 Mme R Philippon	 3.5%
11	 000040	 Mearas Style (fr)	 55	 [	 6]	 C Le Gland -2.5	 5.5%	 B Legros	 6.2%
12	 000000	 Maxi Bello (fr)	 55	 [	 8]	 Non Partant	 --%	 F Jolivet	 0.0%
13	 826059	 Bech River (ire)	 54.5	 [	11]	 A Mosse -1.5	 11.4%	 M Gonzalez	 4.2%
14	 040960	 Glory White (fr)	 54	 [	 4]	 L Boisseau	 4.7%	 V Dissaux	 2.3%
15	 080007	 Kenor (fr)	 53.5	 [	18]	 R Mangione	 6.3%	 Mme J Hendriks	 3.6%
16	 985001	 Kavakney (bel)	 52.5	 [	13]	 L Grosso -1.5	 2.2%	 J M Plasschaert	 7.1%
17	 307970	 Parisian Belle (fr)	 52.5	 [	 5]	 F Valle Skar -1	 9.0%	 Mlle J Dupont-fahn	 3.7%
18	 184099	 Ayguemorte	 52.5	 [	16]	 A Nicco -1.5	 6.3%	 P L Guerin	 5.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 CHANTILLY 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 8	 Blood Chope (fr)
	 6	 Hot Summer (fr)
	 3	 Giantissime
	 7	 Got Frost (fr)

1	 Baylagan	 29%
6	 Hot Summer (fr)	 28%
9	 Grisbi	 17%
12	Maxi Bello (fr)	 17%
3	 Giantissime	 15%

Race Preview: Blood Chope (fr) Can finally get a deserved win here. Hot Summer (fr) Should 
play a key role. Giantissime Has every chance of putting in a bold show. Got Frost (fr) A good run 
expected.
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5:40 PM

FRANCE
LEFT-HAND TURN

$22,000 Tour St-jacques Stakes
(Class ) 
Class Record: --
Course Record: 05/06/2010 Dalghar C Lemaire 58.5kg 1:17.00

1400m
PARISLONGCHAMP Standard Time: --:--

No Form Name  T’-1-2-3 Stakes (€) Age Wgt Draw Jockey Win% Trainer Win% High Curr 1400m
1 2221
2 2123
3 251
4 114217
5 971415
6 4167
7 166
8 1
9 43

Lupo Nero (fr)
Tepeka
Racing Glory (ire)

Twelve Bros (ire)
Honey Cake (ire)
Palmiro (fr)
Bernie’s Star (fr)
Vi t

4-1-3-0
4-1-2-1
3-1-1-0

12-3-2-1
6-2-0-0
4-1-0-0
3-1-0-0
1-1-0-0
2 0 0 1

$19,974 3 fr-c 58 [ 9]
$19,801 3 uk-g 58 [ 4]
$13,771 3 ire-c 58 [ 7]
$34,544 3 uk-c 58 [11] V
$25,160 3 ire-f 57.5 [ 5]
$13,865 3 ire-f 56.5 [ 2]
$8,167 3 fr-c 56.5 [ 1] V
$10,678 3 fr-f 56.5 [ 6] V
$4 127 3 k f 55 [ 8]

P C Boudot
C Pacaut -1.5
S Pasquier
A Crastus
C Demuro
O Peslier
A Pietsch

A P hi 2 5

19.4%
6.5%
9.3%
8.4%

12.6%
13.4%
11.7%
14.4%
7 8%

J C Rouget
F Chappet
C Escuder
P&j Brandt
H Pantall
W Hickst
F Chappet
A F b

10.2%
20.8%
14.9%
12.2%
10.5%
10.5%
12.2%
14.9%
18 2%

78 78 +13
83 83 +83
84 84 +84
74 74 +29

80 80 +80
82 82 +7
-- -- -42
-- --

1-1-0-0
2-0-1-1
1-1-0-0
2-1-1-0
3-2-0-0
2-1-0-0
0-0-0-0
0-0-0-0
1 0 0 1

FORM
FREE

®

Scan the QR code: 
download the FREE 
French racing form 
guides.

COUNTRY:    France
DIRECTION:  Clockwise
CIRCUMFERENCE:  2400 Meters
STRAIGHT:   600 Meters

CHANTILLY
COMMENTS: 2400m clockwise 
track with a home straight of 
600m.
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Disclaimer:  While every precaution is taken to ensure accuracy, the publisher accepts no liability for any error which may arise.
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第  1场	 7:50 PM	 ($53000)	 					    尚蒂伊	-- 1600公尺
1	 771150	斗阵曲	 Scottish Anthem	 61	 [	 6]	 巴米高	 18.3%	 费伯华	 20.2%
2	 090220	丹泰斯	 Dantes (ger)	 60.5	 [	16]	 纪仁安	 17.7%	 霍利达	 17.2%
3	 484231	罗贝特山	Roberto Mount	 60.5	 [	13]	 诺比利	 3.3%	 高利	 3.7%
4	 306000	西蒙王	 Simons King (ire)	 60.5	 [	 9]	 穆扎耶	 13.2%	 维斯米	 9.4%
5	 450710	格尔蒂诺	Goldino Bello (fr)	 60	 [	11]	 毕寇尼	 11.6%	 赫侬	 8.9%
6	 040043	兴奋	 Exciting (fr)	 60	 [	 8]	 德莫洛	 14.7%	 史玛嘉	 7.0%
7	 762566	鲁珀尼罗	Lupo Nero (fr)	 60	 [	 3]	 普兰奇	 10.4%	 瑟罗尔	 10.0%
8	 556505	挪威先生	Norwegian Sir (fr)	 58.5	 [	 7]	 宝丁	 11.4%	 柏丁	 2.7%
9	 344241	佳罗德	 Galord (fr)	 58.5	 [	 4]	 哈尔东	 7.0%	 米尔	 6.1%
10	 932074	埃希塔斯	Ashiktash (fr)	 56.5	 [	 1]	 卓尼克	 7.0%	 格拉法	 15.8%
11	 655804	你最棒	 Ugotthelook (ire)	 54.5	 [	 5]	 罗斯尔	 13.3%	 布兰德	 11.8%
12	 042931	卡顿精选	Carlton Choice	 54	 [	 2]	 史卡尔	 9.0%	 伯丁	 10.7%
13	 832400	打声招呼	Come Say Hi (fr)	 52.5	 [	12]	 麦伊洛	 9.1%	 温德里	 3.3%
14	 011076	黑鸟	 Blackbirdfly (ity)	 52	 [	10]	 马莉	 7.2%	 柏拉克	 6.6%
15	 411662	默尔三	 Morsan (ire)	 51.5	 [	15]	 卡拉图	 9.0%	 柏丁	 2.7%
16	 180706	佐丹贝克	 Jordan Baker (fr)	 51.5	 [	14]	 杜利尔	 8.5%	 伯丁	 10.7%
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佳选 	 尚蒂伊 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 9	佳罗德

	 7	 鲁珀尼罗

	 6	 兴奋

	 1	 斗阵曲

3	 罗贝特山	 43%
2	 丹泰斯	 42%
5	 格尔蒂诺	 40%
4	 西蒙王	 33%
6	 兴奋	 17%

赛事预览: 佳罗德 近期已获胜，今有机会再显雄风。 鲁珀尼罗 乃此场合争霸分子之一，不容忽

视。 兴奋 上阵此赛程有望拼入三甲。 斗阵曲 状态不俗，今可有一番大作为。

第  2场	 8:25 PM	 ($27000)	 					    尚蒂伊	-- 1600公尺
1	 	伊德梅拉	Edmera (ire)	 57	 [	 5]	 巴伊斯 -1.5	 8.7%	 格拉法	 15.8%
2	 	埃塔卡玛	Atakama (fr)	 57	 [	 8]	 苏铭伦	 16.5%	 柏利时	 15.7%
3	 	阿利财神	Allee Fortunee (ire)	 57	 [	 7]	 宝珍	 11.2%	 瓦泰尔	 15.4%
4	 	金香奈儿	Chanel Gold (fr)	 57	 [	 1]	 穆扎耶	 13.2%	 卡维赫	 8.7%
5	 	潘斯野人	Wild Pansy	 57	 [	 6]	 巴米高	 18.3%	 彭塔	 12.3%
6	 	胜利生活	Victory Over Life (ire)	 57	 [	 4]	 博斯奥	 4.7%	 林格拉	 0.0%
7	 	托佩拉	 Tropeira (fr)	 57	 [	 3]	 杜利尔	 8.5%	 科莱门	 13.8%
8	 	马夏回归	Marcia’s Return (bel)	 57	 [	 2]	 夏耶 -2.5	 4.7%	 兰特索	 2.9%
9	 	埃尔查达	Elzada (fr)	 57	 [	 9]	 巴基尔	 10.0%	 恩达特	 5.6%
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佳选 	 尚蒂伊 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 2	埃塔卡玛

	 5	 潘斯野人

	 1	 伊德梅拉

	 4	 金香奈儿

赛事预览: 埃塔卡玛 首次上场力足打开胜利之门。 潘斯野人 首次作战有望带来惊喜。 伊德梅拉 

首战此程能争得一席之位。 金香奈儿 挑战此赛程可争得位置。

第  3场	 9:00 PM	 ($27000)	 					    尚蒂伊	-- 1600公尺
1	 	卡吾多	 Cawdor	 58	 [	 5]	 毕寇尼	 11.6%	 格拉法	 15.8%
2	 	芝卡格	 Chicago	 58	 [	 1]	 勒玛特	 9.6%	 杜班	 3.7%
3	 	法拉比	 Al Farabi (fr)	 58	 [	 7]	 穆扎耶	 13.2%	 费伯华	 20.2%
4	 	胜利麦斯	Win Un Max (fr)	 58	 [	 4]	 杜利尔	 8.5%	 奥雷	 5.0%
5	 	狂野西部	Wild West (fr)	 58	 [	 3]	 苏铭伦	 16.5%	 桑彻兹	 14.0%
6	 	破解	 Crackissime (fr)	 58	 [	 2]	 巴斯贵	 9.9%	 伯迪	 12.4%
7	 	无压力	 Stressfree (fr)	 58	 [	 6]	 纪仁安	 17.7%	 柏利时	 15.7%
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佳选 	 尚蒂伊 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 7	无压力

	 3	 法拉比

	 1	 卡吾多

	 6	 破解

赛事预览: 无压力 首次上场有机会夺得冠军宝座。 法拉比 首战此场合可令人惊艳。 卡吾多 挑

战此赛程值得多加留意。 破解 首次作战能拼入榜内，不容小觑。

第  4场	 9:35 PM	 ($25000)	 					    尚蒂伊	-- 2200公尺
1	 628	威贝利卡	Vivaiberica (fr)	 59	 [	 6]	 巴米高	 18.3%	 蒙弗特	 13.5%
2	 540	希利亚	 Hialeah (fr)	 59	 [	 8]	 巴斯贵	 9.9%	 卓必达	 14.2%
3	 917	杰林纳	 Zelina (fr)	 58.5	 [	 9]	 勒玛特	 9.6%	 蓝斑核	 8.2%
4	 5574	美景美地	Sublime Attraction	 58	 [	 5]	 纪仁安	 17.7%	 维莫林	 11.8%
5	 093640	黄金沙漠	Golden Desert (fr)	 57	 [	 7]	 佩利希 -2.5	 0.0%	 比多利尼	10.6%
6	 77	肯查比尔	Kenza Bere (fr)	 57	 [	10]	 巫斯义	 13.8%	 杜诚高	 11.3%
7	 700084	音乐家	 Musicana (fr)	 55	 [	 1]	 宝珍	 11.2%	 蒂拉洛	 6.3%
8	 006634	卡尼尔	 Kanelle Bere (fr)	 55	 [	 3]	 瑞斯	 7.5%	 法希尔	 10.2%
9	 558405	十月列车	October Chope (fr)	 53	 [	 2]	 哈尔东	 7.0%	 柏丁	 2.7%
10	 709559	鲁伊加利	Rue Galliera (fr)	 53	 [	11]	 曼琼	 6.3%	 赫侬	 8.9%
11	 907763	克尔巴杨	Kaleobayane (fr)	 52	 [	 4]	 马莉	 7.2%	 菲利潘	 3.5%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

佳选 	 尚蒂伊 	 擅长2200公尺 	 2200公尺佳绩
	 1	威贝利卡

	 5	 黄金沙漠

	 4	 美景美地

	 2	 希利亚

赛事预览: 威贝利卡 状态稳健，今于此赛程能争胜。 黄金沙漠 实力不俗，乃此场合大热门之

一。 美景美地 状态不俗，上阵此赛程有胜算。 希利亚 升级至此赛程甚合适，不容忽略。

第  5场	 10:10 PM	($52000)	 					    尚蒂伊	-- 3000公尺
1	 145148	赫莫德斯	Homo Deus (fr)	 58	 [	 4]	 卡拉图	 9.0%	 蒙弗特	 8.6%
2	 420127	艾玛卡多	Almacado Gree (fr)	 57	 [	 7]	 苏铭伦	 16.5%	 奥杜英	 17.5%
3	 123122	常欢迎	 Always Welcome (fr)	 57	 [	 6]	 巴切洛	 14.1%	 博德龙	 8.7%
4	 431483	戴曼提斯	Diamantis (ger)	 57	 [	 1]	 赛德	 10.0%	 苏伯利	 11.1%
5	 653131	摩尔莫纳	Mormona (fr)	 56.5	 [	 5]	 鲁塞尔	 10.1%	 谢伟尼	 22.0%
6	 330210	布卡拉	 Bukhara (ger)	 56.5	 [	10]	 利库维	 8.6%	 沃赫勒	 21.6%
7	 311217	飞行美人	Flyingbeauty (fr)	 56.5	 [	 9]	 宝珍	 11.2%	 瓦泰尔	 15.4%
8	 116651	黄金呼唤	Golden Call (fr)	 56.5	 [	 2]	 纪仁安	 17.7%	 彭塔	 12.3%
9	 601520	多娜女神	Diva Donna (fr)	 55.5	 [	 8]	 穆塔德	 9.5%	 卡拉勇	 9.4%
10	 0513	维拉梅特	Willamette Valley (ire)	 55	 [	 3]	 巴米高	 18.3%	 格拉法	 15.8%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

佳选 	 尚蒂伊 	 擅长3000公尺 	 3000公尺佳绩
	 2	艾玛卡多

	 4	 戴曼提斯

	 8	 黄金呼唤

	 3	 常欢迎

6	 布卡拉	 67%
4	 戴曼提斯	 50%
2	 艾玛卡多	 25%
3	 常欢迎	 22%

赛事预览: 艾玛卡多 乃此场合实力良驹，今获胜不难。 戴曼提斯 于此赛程能收复前失，不容错

失。 黄金呼唤 升级作战可奋战到底。 常欢迎 上阵此赛程有机会入围。

第  6场	 10:45 PM	($22000)	 					    尚蒂伊	-- 1600公尺
1	 400051	贝拉康	 Baylagan	 60	 [	 7]	 诺比利	 3.3%	 亨德利	 3.6%
2	 072207	好朋友	 Good Friend (fr)	 60	 [	 9]	 巴基尔	 10.0%	 兰斯洛	 13.0%
3	 835215	巨无霸	 Giantissime	 58.5	 [	14]	 毕寇尼	 11.6%	 马汀恩	 5.6%
4	 169731	奋力跑	 Skade (fr)	 57.5	 [	17]	 卡拉图	 9.0%	 勒兹维	 9.8%
5	 040839	希略风暴	Cleostorm	 57	 [	 1]	 古特拉	 5.6%	 鲁伊希	 14.3%
6	 800603	夏日炎炎	Hot Summer (fr)	 56.5	 [	10]	 宝珍	 11.2%	 奥雷	 5.0%
7	 242542	有雾	 Got Frost (fr)	 56.5	 [	12]	 利库维	 8.6%	 勒斯汤	 1.7%
8	 860442	铁血列车	Blood Chope (fr)	 55.5	 [	15]	 哈尔东	 7.0%	 柏丁	 2.7%
9	 070372	格利斯比	Grisbi	 55.5	 [	 3]	 巴切洛	 14.1%	 莫哈默	 10.5%
10	 770000	克尔快车	Cole Chop (fr)	 55.5	 [	 2]	 勒玛特	 9.6%	 菲利潘	 3.5%
11	 000040	蜜拉斯	 Mearas Style (fr)	 55	 [	 6]	 葛兰德 -2.5	5.5%	 勒格罗	 6.2%
12	 000000	麦斯贝罗	Maxi Bello (fr)	 55	 [	 8]	 未定	 --%	 祖利维	 0.0%
13	 826059	贝奇河	 Bech River (ire)	 54.5	 [	11]	 莫斯 -1.5	 11.4%	 龚杰斯	 4.2%
14	 040960	胜利小白	Glory White (fr)	 54	 [	 4]	 博斯奥	 4.7%	 迪索	 2.3%
15	 080007	克诺	 Kenor (fr)	 53.5	 [	18]	 曼琼	 6.3%	 亨德利	 3.6%
16	 985001	卡瓦尼	 Kavakney (bel)	 52.5	 [	13]	 格罗苏 -1.5	2.2%	 皮拉特	 7.1%
17	 307970	巴黎美人	Parisian Belle (fr)	 52.5	 [	 5]	 史卡尔 -1	 9.0%	 杜班	 3.7%
18	 184099	艾古莫特	Ayguemorte	 52.5	 [	16]	 尼克 -1.5	 6.3%	 贵林	 5.0%
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佳选 	 尚蒂伊 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 8	铁血列车

	 6	 夏日炎炎

	 3	 巨无霸

	 7	 有雾

1	 贝拉康	 29%
6	 夏日炎炎	 28%
9	 格利斯比	 17%
12	 麦斯贝罗	 17%
3	 巨无霸	 15%

赛事预览: 铁血列车 状态可取，上阵此程可夺魁。 夏日炎炎 于此场合凭实力能力撼群驹。 巨无
霸 表现出色，今能有一番大作为。 有雾 状态理想，今有机会捎来佳音。
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